	6-23-2006
	ORDATION Atty. Docket: 03479.006002.
1-31-72	and the same of th
	03263029 hed original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(les):	
1) KEVIN SHERMAN	Name: Mars, Incorporated
2) MARC COZZA 3) BRYAN WARE	Foreign Address:
•	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attack	led?
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address: 6885 Elm Street
Security Agreement Change of N	ame
Other	
Execution Date: 1) May 10, 2006; 2) June 8, 20 3) May 26, 2006	O6; and City: McLean State VA ZIP 22101
3) May 20, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	w application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number: 29/256,290	B. Title of Invention: CONTAINER
Filing Date: March 17, 2006	
Additional numb	ers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	One
Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper &	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
30 Rockefeller Plaza	☐ Enclosed
New York, New York 1011	
	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	
Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore true copy of the original document.	going information is true and the attached is the original document or is a
	Payable June 22, 2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

NY_MAIN 576754v1

`03388.006002

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Kevin Sherman, Marc Cozza and Bryan Ware,

all citizens of the United States.

residing, respectively, at e/o Masterfoods USA, 3250 E. 44° Street, Vernon, CA. 90058; c/o Sandstrom Design, 808 SW Third Avenue, Suite 610, Portland, Oregon 97204; and c/o Bryan Ware Consulting, 4558 Lakewood Street, Pleasanton, CA. 94588,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS INCORPORATED

IN TESTIMONY WHEDEOG There are here and here

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business a 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 22101

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

CONTAINER

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, design Application Serial No. 29/256,290 filed by us on March 17, 2006and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of properietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

•		Wile Col, The ledito set hand and	searchis 10 d	ey of PPILLY	, 2006
· .		K	J. I.	<u>~</u>	Ls.
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) s	s.:		
On this	day of	, 2006, before me person	nally appeared Kevi	n Sherman	
to me known a acknowledged to	nd known to me that he e	me to be the individual described in executed the same for the purposes the	in and who execute rein set forth.	d the foregoing instru	ment, and who thereupon
(Scal)				attached	certificate"
				Notary Public (Notary Stains	

Page 1 of 2

in test	TMONY WHEREOF,	I hercunto set hand and seal th	is day of	, 2006	
		MAI	RC COZZA	Ls.	
STATE OF)) ss.			
COUNTY OF		5			
On this	day of	, 2006, before me persona	illy appeared Marc	Cozza	
		be the individual described in the same for the purposes there		the foregoing instrument, and who) th ere vpon
(Seal)			·		
				Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	
in test	nmony whereof,	. I hereunto set hand and seal th	is day of	. ,2006	•
•					
		BRY	(AN WARE		[.S.
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF) Bs. :	i		
On this	day of	, 2006, before me persona	lly appeared Bryan	Ware	
to me known a acknowledged t	and known to me to to me that he executed	be the individual described in the same for the purposes there	and who executed in set forth.	the foregoing instrument, and who) th ere upon
(Seal)					
				Notary Public (Notary Statup)	
NY_MAIN 564923v	11	•			

Page 2 of 2

LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKI	TOWELDGINERI TOWERS TO THE TOWN TO THE T
State of California County of Los Angeles	} ss.
On May 10, 2006, before me, B personally appeared Kevin	rent Maddox, Notary Public, Name and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Sheyman Name(a) of Signer(a)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
BRENT NADDOX COTTYNISION # 1668729 Notary Public - Costonies Los Angeles County My Comm. Explais May 7, 2016	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Mozary Public
Place Nolary Seal Above	Signature of Motary Public
Though the information below is not required by late and could prevent fraudulent removal and	PTIONAL
Title or Type of Document: 455/9	nment
Document Date:	Number of Pages: 2
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Man	Cozza & Bryan Wave
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:KeViv Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Sherman — GIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNET TOP OF DIAMET
 □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee 	
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing: 5clf.	

© 1997 National Notary Association - 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalsworth, CA 91313-2402

Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-500-678-6527

03388.006002

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Kevin Sherman, Mart Cozza and Bryan Ware,

all citizens of the United States,

residing, respectively, at c/o Masterfoods USA, 3250 E. 44th Street, Vernon, CA 90058; c/o Sandstrom Design, 808 SW Third Avenue, Suite 610, Portland, Oregon 97204; and c/o Bryan Ware Consulting, 4558 Lakewood Street, Pleasanton, CA 94588,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS INCORPORATED

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business a 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 22101

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

CONTAINER

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, design Application Serial No. 29/256,290 filed by us on March 17, 2006and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

•	in testimo	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set ha	nd and scal this	day of	, 2006
			KEVIN SHER	MAN	I.Ş.
STATE OF		. •)		
COUNTY)F) 22' <u>'</u>		
On th	uis day of	. 2006, before me	personally appears	ed Kevin Sherman	
o me know cknowledge	on and know ed to me that		Shad in and		ing instrument, and who thereupon
Scal)					
					ry Public ary Starnp)

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this	8 day of JUNE . 2006
MARCO	WOOMY LS.
STATE OF OREGON COUNTY OF WITHOMH \$55.:	
On this g day of g day of g , 2006, before me personally:	
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein s	who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon set forth.
OFFICIAL SEAL DAVID R. KAUBLE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 385877 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 17, 2008	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this	day of , 2006
DRYAN	L.S.
BRIAN	WARE
STATE OF	•
) 55.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of , 2006, before me personally	appeared Bryan Ware
to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein a	
(Seal)	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)
	•
NY_MAIN 564923v1	

Page 2 of 2

03388.006002

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, Kevin Sherman, Marc Cozza and Bryan Ware,

all citizens of the United States,

residing, respectively, at c/o Masterfoods USA, 3250 E. 44* Street, Vernon, CA. 90058; c/o Sandstrom Design, 808 SW Third Avenue, Suite 610, Portland, Oregon 97204; and c/o Bryan Ware Consulting, 4558 Lakewood Street, Pleasanton, CA. 94588.

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS INCORPORATED

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business a 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 22101

its successors, assigns and logal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

CONTAINER

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, design Application Serial No. 29/256,290 filed by us on March 17, 2006 and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignce or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignce or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

day of

:	KEVIN SIIERMAN	- S.
STATE OF)) 85.:	
COUNTY OF On this day of	, 2006, before the personally appeared Kevin Sherman	
o me known and known to me	be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereup d the same for the purposes therein set forth.	por
Seal)		
	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	

Page 1 of 2

, 2006

IN 1821IMONT WITERGOF, I negernito ser nan	or and seatthis o	ay or	, 2006	•
			LS.	
	MARC COZZA			
STATE OF				
SINIEOP) ss.:	÷	•	
COUNTY OF	Š	•		
On this day of , 2006, before	e me personally appeared	Mart Cozza	•	
to me known and known to me to be the individual o	described in and who ex-	ecuted the foresting in	Stainment and who f	heessings
seknowledged to me that he executed the same for the pr	urposes therein set forth.	ecoten me toregoing in	SUPPLEMENT AND U	ue en bot
(Seal)				
		Notary Pu	blic	
		(Notary S	बराक्)	
•				
•				
•				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand	d and seal this de	y of .	, 2006	
			,	
•	ታ			
	KA			
	BRYAN WARE			Ls.
	/			
STATE OF (D) - CC - CO	· ·			
)) ss ,:			
COUNTY OF COUNTY OF)			
· Ma Man				
Ou this May of MUM , 2006, before	me personally appeared !	Bryan Ware		
o me known and known to me to be the individual de	escribed in and who exc	cuted the foregoing its	trument and who th	erennon
cknowledged to me that he executed the same for the pu	rposes therein set forth,	1700		L
•			LIN KIRT	_
Scal)	-	I I WWW	KIMSKILK	1
JODY SAMUELS		Notary Pyl		1
COMM. #1644039 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA	্ব \	(Notaly St	numb)/	
	* <u>-</u> '		/ / _	\mathcal{L}
My Comm. Expires March 5, 201	<u>o</u> p			

NY_MAIN 58492341

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/22/2006